## **SUMMARY OF ADOPTION ACTION**

Amendment to the Comprehensive Plan

On November 3, 2003, the Rapid City Council approved an amendment to the Comprehensive Plan. The amendment will revise the Comprehensive Plan by changing the future land use designation on a 3.67 acre parcel of land from Planned Unit Development to Medium Density Residential with a Planned Residential Development on a previously unplatted parcel of land in the SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 26, T1N, R7E, BHM, Rapid City, Pennington County, South Dakota. More particularly described as follows: Beginning at the found corner stamped R.L.S. No. 4208 of the center 1/4 corner of Section 26, this being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence N89°18'29"W 500.00 feet; thence N00°41'31"E 250.00 feet; thence N89°18'29"W 151.22 feet; thence N00°41'31"E 356.77 feet; thence S46°19'54"E 890.09 feet to the Point of Beginning; said parcel containing 3.67 acre more or less. Copies of the Comprehensive Plan and amendments are available for public inspection at the Rapid City Finance Office, 300 Sixth Street, Rapid City, South Dakota during regular business hours, Monday through Friday, from 7:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Approved By: CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE	
Initials:	
Attorney	Date